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Clinton County Landfill Materials Recovery Facility 
        

286 Sand Road Morrisonville NY 12962 
       

Morrisonville Clinton 518-563-5514 
   

Clinton County   5 
               

     7/26/2019 7/26/2024   10R20009 
        

■   Amy Davies 518-907-0637 
   amy.davies@casella.com 

  
        

Clinton County 518-565-4600 
       

137 Margaret Street Plattsburgh NY 12901 
      

Mike Zurlo mike.zurlo@clintoncountygov.com 
  

  same as owner  
■New England Waste Services of N.Y., Inc.  

 
Preferred address to receive correspondence: Facility location address Owner address 
■ Other (provide): Clinton County Landfill, Attn: Amy Davies, PO Box 209, Morrisonville, NY 12962 

■Preferred email address: Facility Contact Owner Contact 
Other (provide): 

■Preferred individual to receive correspondence: Facility Contact Owner Contact 
Other (provide): 

■  

  
 

  

 

mailto:mike.zurlo@clintoncountygov.com
mailto:amy.davies@casella.com


     

                     
      

                
99.61 0.39     

       

          
        

 11.00 7.87 15.86 19.74 17.12 15.05 10.98   

  
 3.73 5.76 12.13 11.10 10.44 6.48 3.96 
  

 

  OCC 21.37 6.10 23.05 11.89 19.54 25.81 25.68 
Bulk Metals 24.32 5.82 5.31 42.72 32.37 51.24 60.53 

Tires 0.11 0 0 0.47 0.93 0.39 0.12 

   60.53 25.55 56.35 85.92 80.40 98.97 101.27 
         

        

 
   16.92 16.17 16.17 12.82 13.55 173.25 0.56 

  13.77 1.36 7.98 13.79 3.96 94.46 0.31 

  
 

  OCC 20.58 23.58 14.97 14.70 19.41 226.68 0.74 
Bulk Metals 38.48 47.58 40.32 36.03 14.43 399.15 1.30 

Tires 0.18 0.12 0.57 0.47 0.14 3.50 0.01 

   89.93 88.81 80.01 77.81 51.49 897.04 
  

   

  

2.91 



 

 

       

   
      

    WAS            and         
     

    WAS NOT           Direct Haul         
       

                
100 Commingled Containers, Commingled Paper, OCC, Bulk Metals, Tires          

             

         

  

 
   

     

 Direct Haul  
  

 
  

 

 
 

   
   

  

 Direct Haul NY Clinton County Clinton County 0.52 

 Altona Convenience Station, 259 Devils Den Road, Altona NY Clinton County Clinton County 2.29 
   Ausable Convenience Station, 242 Dry Bridge Road, Ausable NY Clinton County Clinton County 3.85 

 Champlain Convenience Station, 144 Castine Road, Champlain NY Clinton County Clinton County 17.29 

 Chazy Convenience Station, 49 Esker Road, Chazy NY Clinton County Clinton County 23.56 
   

Churubusco Convenience Station, Clinton Mills Road, Churubusco NY Clinton County Clinton County 1.31 

 Dannemora Convenience Station, 958 General Leroy Manor, Dannemora NY Clinton County Clinton County 3.67 

 Ellenburg Convenience Station, 6576 Military Turnpike, Ellenburg NY Clinton County Clinton County 4.83 
   

Lyon Mountain Convenience Station, 4353 Route 374, Lyon Mountain NY Clinton County Clinton County 9.49 
  Commingled Containers - Mooers Transfer Station, 1590 North Star Road, Mooers NY Clinton County Clinton County 19.12 

Commingled Containers Peru Convenience Station, 526 Barney Downs Road, Peru NY Clinton County Clinton County 9.05 
Commingled Containers Saranac Convenience Station, 802 Ore Bed Road, Saranac NY Clinton County Clinton County 4.95 
Commingled Containers Schuyler Falls Convenience Station, 335 Sand Road, Morrisonville NY Clinton County Clinton County 73.32 

Commingled Paper Direct Haul NY Clinton County Clinton County 94.46 

   267.71 

 
  

   



 

 

       

   
      

    WAS             and         
     

    WAS NOT           Direct Haul         
       

                
100 Commingled Containers, Commingled Paper, OCC, Bulk Metals, Tires          

             

         

  

 
   

     

 Direct Haul  
  

 
  

 

 
 

   
   

  

 OCC - Direct Haul NY Clinton County Clinton County 44.86 

 OCC - Ausable Convenience Station, 242 Dry Bridge Road, Ausable NY Clinton County Clinton County 12.37 
   OCC - Champlain Convenience Station, 144 Castine Road, Champlain NY Clinton County Clinton County 21.79 

 
  

OCC - Chazy Convenience Station, 49 Esker Road, Chazy 

OCC - Dannemora Convenience Station, 958 General Leroy Manor, Dannemora 

NY 

NY 

Clinton County 

Clinton County 

Clinton County 

Clinton County 

22.32 

1.74 

OCC - Ellenburg Convenience Station, 6576 Military Turnpike, Ellenburg NY Clinton County Clinton County 8.49 

  
 

OCC - Lyon Mountain Convenience Station, 4353 Route 374, Lyon Mountain 

OCC - Mooers Transfer Station, 1590 North Star Road, Mooers 

NY 

NY 

Clinton County 

Clinton County 

Clinton County 

Clinton County 

7.19 

18.91 

OCC - Peru Convenience Station, 526 Barney Downs Road, Peru NY Clinton County Clinton County 6.73 

  OCC - Saranac Convenience Station, 802 Ore Bed Road, Saranac NY Clinton County Clinton County 9.26 

OCC Schuyler Falls Convenience Station, 335 Sand Road, Morrisonville NY Clinton County Clinton County 73.02 

Bulk Metals Direct Haul NY Clinton County Clinton County 312.33 

Bulk Metals Chazy Convenience Station, 49 Esker Road, Chazy NY Clinton County Clinton County 21.35 

Bulk Metals Lyon Mountain Convenience Station, 4353 Route 374, Lyon Mountain NY Clinton County Clinton County 16.49 

   576.85 

 
  

   



 

 

       

   
      

    WAS             and         
     

    WAS NOT           Direct Haul         
       

                
100 Commingled Containers, Commingled Paper, OCC, Bulk Metals, Tires          

             

         

                         
 Direct Haul           

 
 

   

 
  

  
 

  

Bulk Metals Mooers Transfer Station, 1590 North Star Road, Mooers NY Clinton County Clinton County 48.98 

Tires Mooers Transfer Station, 1590 North Star Road, Mooers NY Clinton County Clinton County 3.50 

   52.48 

 
  

   



    

0.63 Clinton County Landfill, 286 Sand Road, Morrisonville, NY 12962          
0.07%            

      

                
             

                
100 HDPE #2, PET #1, Magazines, Newspaper, OCC, Office Paper, Bulk Metals, Tin          

             

  

             
               

 
  

 Proprietary Information Canada Quebec 603.05 
 

  

Proprietary Information PA Luzerne 41.15
 

Proprietary Information PA Luzerne 20.44
 

Proprietary Infomration Canada Quebec 85.56
  

  
 

   

    750.20 

                                     
                           

  



Clinton CountyClinton County

Albany County

Ontarior

Proprietary Information NY 399.15

Colonie (Town)Proprietary Information NY 19..11

Proprietary Information Canada 19.41

437.67



MurrayProprietary Information GA 38.97

Proprietary Information OH 42.13

81.10

Hancock



QuebecTires Proprietary Information 16.37Canada

16.37



SECTION 6 UNAUTHORIZED SOLID WASTE 

SECTION 7 - COST ESTIMATES AND FINANCIAL ASSURANCE DOCUMENTS 

SECTION 8 – PROBLEMS 

SECTION 9 – CHANGES 

SECTION 10 - PERMIT/CONSENT ORDER REPORTING REQUIREMENTS 

■

■

■

■

■

□ □ 

□ □ 

□ 

□ □ 

□ □ 



SECTION 11 - SIGNATURE AND DATE BY OWNER OR OPERATOR 

New York State Department of Environmental 
Conservation Division of Materials Management 

Bureau of Solid Waste Management
625 Broadway 

Albany, New York 12233-
7260 Fax 518-402-9041 

Email address: SWMFannualreport@dec.ny.gov 

SML Digitally signed by SML 
Date: 2023.02.23 10:38:15 -05'00' 02/23/2023

Sean Lukas General Manager

sean.lukas@casella.com

PO Box 209

NY 12962

Morrisonville

518 563 5514

■□ □ 


